
 

 
 

June 2022 
 
 
Dear Parent/Carer 
 
We have reached the final half term of the year and possibly the busiest half term too. 
Below you will find a number of key dates of events that are taking place this half term.  
 
Friday 24 June  
INSET day – school closed to pupils 
 
Monday 27 June 
Year 1 trip – details have been sent out. 
 
Wednesday 29 June  
Meetings for parents of children who are starting Reception – details have been sent out. 
 
Monday 4 July  
Year 2 trip – details have been sent out. 
Key Stage 2 Sports Day 9.00am-11.00am 
Reception Sports Day 1.45pm-2.45pm 
 
Please join us to cheer on children in KS2 and EYFS at their sports day. 
Further information will be sent out.  
 
Tuesday 5 July 
Nursery Sports Day 9.00am-10.00am 
Key Stage 1 Sports Day 1.45pm-2.45pm 
 
Please join us to cheer on children in KS1 at their sports day.  
Further information will be sent out. 
 
Wednesday 6 July 
Transition Day 
All children will go to their new classes and meet their new teachers. 
Children in Year 6 will visit Year 7 at the school they are going to in September. 
 
Monday 11 July 
End of year reports to parents go home. 
Please come to your child’s class to collect and share your child’s end of year report. 
 
Tuesday 12 July 
Year 6 production of Lion King 4.00pm  
Further information about how to get tickets will be sent out. 
 
Wednesday 13 July 
Year 6 production of Lion King 2.00pm and 6.00pm 
Further information about how to get tickets will be sent out. 
 
 
 



 

 
 

Thursday 14 July 
Year 5 trip – further information will be sent out by the Year 5 team. 
 
Monday 18 July 
Year 6 leavers’ assembly and afternoon tea. 
Further information will be sent out by the Year 6 Team. 
 
Yours faithfully 

 
J Clayton 
Head of Primary 


